DATA-ENTRY PICK UP THIS DATE FILED 11/14/2014 1:10:18 PM Stan Stanart County Clerk Harris County

PROBATE COURT 4

NO. 412.249-401

§ §

Ş

§

§

§

Ş

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

Ş

ESTATE OF

NELVA E. BRUNSTING,

DECEASED

CARL HENRY BRUNSTING, Individually and as Independent Executor of the estates of Elmer H. Brunsting and Nelva E. Brunsting

v.

ANITA KAY BRUNSTING f/k/a ANITA KAY RILEY, Individually, as Attorney-In-Fact for Nelva E. Brunsting, and as Successor Trustee of the Brunsting Family Living Trust, the Elmer H. Brunsting Decedent's Trust, the Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor's Trust, The Carl Henry Brunsting Personal Asset Trust, and the Anita Kay Brunsting Personal Asset Trust; AMY RUTH BRUNSTING f/k/a AMY RUTH TSCHIRHART, Individually and a Successor Trustee of the Brunsting Family Living Trust, the Elmer H. Brunsting Decedent's Trust the Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor's Trust the Carl Henry Brunsting Personal Asset Trust, and the Amy Ruth Tschirhart Personal Asset Trust; CAROLE ANN BRUNSTING, Individually and as Trustee of the Carole Ann Brunsting Personal Asset Trust; and as a nominal defendant only, CANDACE LOUISE CURTIS

IN PROBATE COURT NUMBER FOUR (4) OF

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND DESIGNATION OF LEAD COUNSEL

The undersigned attorneys hereby appear on behalf of Defendant Anita Kay Brunsting

a/k/a Anita Kay Riley.

All pleading and notices in this matter should be served on the undersigned.

72014: 1212: P0069

etcacii

licarent lisatura Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Brad Featherston

Stephen A. Mendel (13930650) Bradley E. Featherston (24038892) The Mendel Law Firm, L.P. 1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 104 Houston, Texas 77079 Tel: 281-759-3213 Fax: 281-759-3214 <u>stephen@mendellawfirm.com</u> <u>brad@mendellawfirm.com</u>

Counsel for Anita Kay Brunsting a/k/a Anita Kay Riley, Individually, as Attorney-In-Fact for Nelva E. Brunsting, and as Successor Trustee of the Brunsting Family Living Trust, the Elmer H. Brunsting Decedent's Trust, the Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor's Trust, The Carl Henry Brunsting Personal Asset Trust, and the Anita Kay Brunsting Personal Asset Trust

Certificate of Service

	I certify that a true and correction following:	ect copy of the foregoing instrument was served on the
н н 	Jason B. Ostrom	Attorney for Candace Louis Curtis
literan er "di	Ostrom.Sain, LLP	
	5020 Montrose Blvd., Suite 310	
រុះភេ <i>ដ</i> េល	Houston, Texas 77006	
i i teolo	O: 713-863-8891	
मुख्यकार मुख्यकार	F: 713-863-1051	
	Bobbie G. Bayless (01940600)	Attorney for Carl Henry Brunsting,
The same	2931 Ferndale	Individually and as Independent Executor of
firme	Houston, Texas 77098	the Estate of Elmer H. Brunsting and
म् स्थलप्र 	O: 713-522-2224	Nelva E Brunsting
्यम्बन	F: 713-522-2218	
	Bayless@baylessstokes.com	
	Darlene Payne Smith	Attorney for Carole Ann Brunsting
	1401 McKinney, 17 TH Floor	
	Houston, Texas 77010	
	O: 713-752-8640	
	F: 713-425-7945	
	Amy Ruth Brunsting	Pro Se
	2582 Country Ledge	
	New Braunfels, Texas 78132	
	via e-service or telefax on November 14, 2014, to Jason B. Ostrom, Bobbie G. Bayless, and	
	Darlene Payne Smith, and by email to Amy Ruth Brunsting.	
		/s/ Brad Featherston
		Bradley E. Featherston

F

•